

Nice S.p.A. Via Callalta, 1 31046 Oderzo (TV) Italy Phone +39 0422.853838 Fax +39 0422.853585 info@niceforyou.com www.niceforyou.com P.IVA IT 03099360269 C.F. / Reg. Impr. TV02717060277 R.E.A. TV220549

P. aldrson.

Mecc. TV042127

## Statement of Compliance (SoC 001/RBS600HS)

This Statement of Compliance has been drafted in accordance with Schedule 4 of The United Kingdom's Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

| Product model/product:  |   |
|---|---|
| Product   | Commonbase actuator.  |
| Model/type  | ROBUS600HS  |
| Manufacturer and documentation owner:   |   |
| Name  | Nice S.p.A.   |
| Address   | Via Callalta 1 – 31046 Oderzo (TV) - Italy  |
| Importer and archiver of documentation:   |   |
| Name  | Nice UK Ltd   |
| Address   | Hamilton Road<br>Sutton in Ashfield<br>Nottinghamshire NG17 5LD<br>United Kingdom   |
| This Statement of Compliance is issued under the  | sole responsibility of the manufacturer.  |
| Object of this declaration:   |   |
| Product   | Commonbase actuator.  |
| United Kingdom's Product Security and Telecommunication.  We, Nice S.p.A., hereby declare that the listed product | by or on behalf of the Nice S.p.A., who is the manufacturer of a product covered under the ations Infrastructure Act 2022 (the "Act").  meets the security requirements prescribed under SCHEDULE 2 of the UK Product Security rements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023. |
| • ETSI EN 303 645 V2.1.1 (2020-06)  | CYBER; Cyber Security for Consumer Internet of Things: Baseline Requirements  |
| Contact:  | A security vulnerability that affects the product can be reported via email at <a href="mailto:technicaluk@niceforyou.com">technicaluk@niceforyou.com</a>   |
| Web site:   | For further information refer to: https://www.niceforyou.com/uk   |
| Update Period:  | The manufacturer will provide security updates up to <b>31st Dec 2026</b> , and extended support may be provided after the stated date  |
| Please note that this Statement of Compliance, inclu<br>United Kingdom.   | iding the "defined support period" stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the  |
| Place and Date of Issue: Oderzo, 2024/04/29   | Managing Director,  |
|   | lan Alderson  |